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BEFORE THE WASHINGTON STATE LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF: OAH Nos. 2014-LCB-0061
2014-LCB-0062
2014-LCB-0063

GOLDEN DYNASTY RENTON, INC. 2014-LCB-0064
d/b/a GOLDEN DYNASTY BAR &
RESTAURANT LCB Nos. L-25,014, L-25,015, L-25,016
: and L-25,017
247 PARK AVE N
RENTON, WA 98057 FINAL ORDER OF THE BOARD
LICENSEE
LICENSE NO. 406798 PROPOSED]

THIS MATTER having come before the Washington State Liquor Control Board
Enforcement and Education Division (Enforcement), by and through its attorneys, ROBERT
W. FERGUSON, Attorney General, and JENNIFER ELIAS, Assistant Attorney General, and
GOLDEN DYNASTY RENTON, INC., d/b/a GOLDEN DYNASTY RESTAURANT AND
BAR (Licensee), by and through its attorney, KENNETH H. CHANG, and the Board having

considered the Stipulated Settlement Agreement, and the Board having had the opportunity to

“review the file materials maintained in this case, now therefore:

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Stipulated Settlement Agreement in the above
captioned cases is adopted in its entirety; and the complaints issued in Case Numbers:
L-25,014, L-25,015, L-25,016 and L-25,017 are sustained. The Licensee shall pay two
thousand, four hundred dollars ($2,400.00) no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the

Final Order of the Board. The payments shall be sent to:
Washington State Liquor Control Board

P.O. Box 43085
Olympia, WA 98504-3085

FINAL ORDER BPROPOSER} A T ATTORNEY GENERAI, OF WASHINGTON

1125 Washington Streei SE
PO Box 40100
GOLDEN DYNASTY RENTON, INC. Olympia, WA 98504-0100

d/b/a GOLDEN DYNASTY BAR & - ' (360) 664-9006
RESTAURANT .
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In the event the Licensee fails to o make a full and timely payment of the penalty as set
forth herein, the Licensee shall serve a thirty (30) day suspension of its liquor license, the dates

and time of which shall be set by the Washington State Liquor Control Board.
DATED this _g_ day of QK/;)\/WW\/\/\ ., 2015, '

WASHINGTON STATE LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD

K/QLUM/? 4 4/(/Vk //Cf/OQZ

FINAL ORDER FRROPOSED] 2 ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON
1125 Washington Street SE
] PO Box 40100
GOLDEN DYNASTY RENTON, INC. Olympia, WA 98504-0100

d/b/a GOLDEN DYNASTY BAR & (360) 664-5006
RESTAURANT '
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RECEIVED
JAN 2 6 2015

Liguer Gantsal Baged
Board Adriniatration

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON STATE LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF: OAH Nos. 2014-L.CB-0061
2014-LCB-0062
2014-LCB-0063
GOLDEN DYNASTY RENTON, INC. 2014-LCB-0064
d/b/a GOLDEN DYNASTY BAR &

RESTAURANT LCB Nos. L-25,014, 1L-25,015, L-25,016,
- and L-25,017 -
247 PARK AVE N
RENTON, WA 98057 STIPULATED SETTLEMENT

LICENSEE AGREEMENT
LICENSE NO. 406798

The Washington State Liquor Control Board Enforcement and Education Division
(Enforcement), by and through its attorneys, ROBERT W. FERGUSON, Attorney General,
and JENNIFER ELIAS, Assistant Attorney General, and GOLDEN DYNASTY RENTON,
INC., d/b/a GOLDEN DYNASTY RESTAURANT AND BAR (Licensee), by and through its
attorney, KENNETH H. CHANG, hereby enter into this Stipulated Settlement Agreement for
Washington State Liquor Control Board (Board) Case Numbers: L—25,0i4, L-25,015,
L-25,016 and [-25,017, arising from Administrative Violation Notices (AVN) 2M4015A4,
2M3341A, 2M3347B and 2M3363A, respectively.

L INTRODUCTION

The Washington State Liquor Control Board charged the Licensee with the following

alleged violations of Title 66 RCW and/or Title 314 WAC by way of complaints dated July 28,

2014, The complaints alleged:
Case No. L-25,014

On one or more occasions between issuance of the liquor license number 406798
with restrictions on April 29, 2013 and January 16, 2014, the above-named

STIPULATED SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT 1 ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON
ashngton Streel ST

GOLDEN DYNASTY RENTON, INC. PO Bos 40100 -

d/b/a GOLDEN DYNASTY BAR & Olympia, WA 98504-0100

RESTAURANT (360) 664-9006
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Licensee or employee(s) thereof violated restrictions of the liquor license, in
violation of RCW 66.24.010.

Case No. L-25,015
On or about December 7, 2013, the above-named Licensee or employee(s) thercof

engaged in and/or permitted disorderly conduct on the licensed premises, contrary
to WAC 314-11-015(3)(a) and/or {c);

On or about December 7, 2013, the above-named Licensee or employee(s) thereof
refused or failed to admit a peace officer demanding to enter the licensed
premises, thereby failing to allow inspection of the license premises contrary to
RCW 66.28.090(2).

Case No. L-25,016

On or about December 13, 2013, the above-named Licensee or an employee(s)
thereof gave, sold and/or supplied liquor to an apparently intoxicated person,
contrary to RCW 66.44.200(1) and/or WAC 314-16-150; and/or

On or about December 13, 2013, the above-named Licensee or an employee(s)

thereof, gave, sold and/or supplied liquor to a person or persons under the age of
twenty-one (21}, contrary to RCW 66.44.270(1).

Case No. 1.-25,017
On or about December 29, 2013, the above-named Licensee or an employee(s)
thereof permitted a person and/or persons to engage in lewd conduct contrary to
WAC 314-11-050.

Enforcement and the Licensee wish to enter into a settlement agreement concerning the

above-referenced Complaints. -
I1. AGREEMENT OF THE PARTIES

Enforcement and the Licensee agree to the following:

1. Enforcement and the Licensee enter into this Agreement to avoid the time and
expense of further litigation.

2. The Licensee explicitly waives its right to further administrative review of all
matters related to the above-referenced violations for LCB Case Numbers [-25,014, L-25,015,
L-25,016 and L-25,017. Furthermore, the Licensee hereby voluntarily withdraws its requests
for hearings in all of the above-referenced cases.

3. The Licensee admits to the violation set forth in case number L-25,014.

Specifically, on one or more occasions between issuance of liquor license number 406798 with

STIPULATED SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT 2 ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON
GOLDEN DYNASTY RENTON. INC 1123 Washington Street SE

H " PO Box 40100
d/bfa GOLDEN DYNASTY BAR & Olympia, WA 98504-0100

RESTAURANT (360} 664-90006
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restrictions on April 29, 2013 and January 16, 2014, the above-named Licensee or employee(s)
thereof violated restrictions of the liquor license, in violation of RCW 66.24.010.

4, Enforcement and the Licensee agree that the standard penalty for a first
violation for failure to follow license restrictions under RCW 66.24.010 is a five (5) day
suspension of the liquor license or a one thousand five hundred dollar ($1,500.00) monetary
penalty.

5. The Licensee admits to the violations set forth in case number L-25,015.

Specifically:

On or about December 7, 2013, the above-named Licensee or employee(s)
thereof engaged in and/or permitted disorderly conduct on the licensed
premises, contrary to WAC 314-11-015(3)(a) and/or (¢);

On or about December 7, 2013, the above-named Licensee or employee(s)
thereof refused or failed to admit a peace officer demanding to enter the
licensed premises, thereby failing to allow inspection of the license
premises contrary to RCW 66.28.090(2).

6. In case number L-25,015, Enforcement and the Licensee agree that the standard
penalty for a first violation of allowing disorderly conduct contrary to WAC 314-11-015 is a
five (5) day suspension or a five hundred dollar ($500.00) monetary penalty. Enforcement and
Licensee also agree that the standard penalty for a first violation of failure to allow inspection
under RCW 66.28.090(2) is a five hundred dollar ($500.00) monetary penalty or a five (5) day
suspension of the liquor license.

7. The Licensee admits to the violations set forth in case number L-25,016.
Specifically:

On or about December 13, 2013, the above-named Licensee or an
employee(s) thereof gave, sold and/or supplied liquor to an apparently

intoxicated person, contrary to RCW 66.44.200(1) and/or WAC 314-16-
150; and/or

On or about December 13, 2013, the above-named Licensee or an
employee(s) thereof, gave, sold and/or supplied liquor to a person or
persons under the age of twenty-one (21), contrary to RCW 66.44.270(1).

STIPULATED SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT 3 ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON
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8. In case number L-25,016, Enforcement and the Licensee agree that the standard
penalty for a first violation of giving, selling, and/or supplying an apparently intoxicated
person with alcohol contrary to RCW 66.44.200(1) and/or WAC 314-16-150 is a five (5) day
suspension or a five hundred dollar ($500.00) monetary penalty. Enforcement and Licensee
also agree that the standard penalty for a first violation of provision of alcohol to a person
under twenty-one years of age is a five hundred dollar ($500.00) monetary penalty or a five (5)
day suspension of the liquor l_icense.

9. The Licensee admits to the violations set forth in case number L-25,017.
Specifically, on or about December 29, 2013, the above-named Licensee or an employee(s)
thereof permitted a person and/or persons to engage in lewd conduct contrary to WAC 314-11-
050.

10.  In case number L-25,017, Enforcement and the Licensee agree that the standard
penalty for a first violation for allowing lewd conduct on the licensed premises confrary to
WAC 314-11-050 is a five (5) day suspension or a five hundred dollar ($500.00) monetary
penalty. | 7

11.  Enforcement and the Licensce agree that the Licensee shall pay a total monetary
penalty of two thousand four hundred dollars ($2,400.00) for Case numbers L-25,014,
1-25,015, 1.-25,016 and 1.-25,017.

12.  The Licensee shall pay the penalty of two thousand four dollars (52,400.00) no
later than thirty (30) days after the date of the Final Order of the Board. Payment shall be sent

to:
Washington State Liquor Control Board
P.O. Box 43095
Olympia WA, 98504-3085
Iy
Iy
I
STIPULATED SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT 4 ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON
GOLDEN DYNASTY RENTON, INC 1125 Washington Street SE
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13.  If the Licensee subsequently fails to make a full and timely payment of the
penalty as required in Section II, Paragraph 11, then the standard penalty of a thirty (30) day
suspension of the Licensee’s liquor license shall be imposed.i

14.  The Parties recognize that this Agreement is subject to approval by the
Washington State Liquor Control Board,

15.  This agreement constitutes the final written expression of all the terms of this
agreement and is a complete and exclusive statement of these terms.

STIPULATED AND AGREED TO by:

ROBERT W. FERGUSON
Attorney General

ﬂg/ ‘“”"/&é-f( Y23 4y 1 /23] 75
ENNIFER ELIAS, WSBA #36334 DATE !

“Assistant Attorney General
Attorneys for/Enforcement

A7 [/ 3/5"
KENNETH H. CHANG, WSBA #25351 f DATE
Attorney for Licensee

[43 -5

Represent; tie for Golden Dynasyj Renton, Inc, DATE
d/b/a Golden|Dynasty Bar & Restaurant, Licensee

! The total rumber of standard suspension days from all four violations outlined above is 30 days.

STIPULATED SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT 5 ATTORNIEI‘S;JVEN‘]‘?{{AL Og WASHINGTON
ashington Street SE

GOLDEN DYNASTY RENTON, INC, PO Bob 0100

d/b/a GOLDEN DYNASTY BAR & Olympia, WA 983504-0100

RESTAURANT (360} 664-9006




Washington State
Liquor Control Board

February 5, 2015

Kenneth Chang, Jemnifer Elias, AAG

Attorney for Licensee GCE Division, Office of Attorney General
Law Offices of Kenneth H Chang 1125 Washington Street SE

600 N 85th St Ste 101 PO Box 40100

Scattle, WA 98103-3867 Olympia, WA 98504-0100

Golden Dynasty Renton, Inc.

d/b/a Golden Dynasty Bar & Restaurant
2519 15" Ave S

Seattle, WA 98144-5022

RE: FINAL ORDER OF THE BOARD

LICENSEE: Golden Dynasty Renton, Inc.

TRADE NAME:; Golden Dynasty Bar & Restaurant

LOCATION:; 247 Park Ave N, Renton, WA 98057-5718

LICENSE NO., 406798

ADMINISTRATIVE VIOLATION NOTICE NOS. 2M4015A, 2M3341A, 2M3347B, 2M3363A
LCB NOS. L-25,014, 1-25,015, L-25,016, L-25,017

OAH NOS. 2014-L.CB-0061, 2014-LCB-0062, 2014-L.CB-0063, 2014-LCB-0064

UBL 603 215 041 001 0001

 Dear Parties:

Please find the enclosed Final Order of the Board and Declaration of Service by Mail in the above-
referenced matter, as well as a copy of the Stipulated Settlement Agreement, The applicable
monetary penalty is due by March 9, 2015. As listed in the final order, the address for payment is
WSLCB, P.O. Box 43085, Olympia, WA 98504-3085. Please label the check with your License
Number and Violation Notice Numbers listed above.

If payment is not received timely, then suspension will take place from 8:00 p.m. on
Wednesday, March 25, 2015 until 8:00 p.m. on Friday, April 24, 2015. If you have any questions,
please contact me at (360) 6641602,

Sincerely,
2{,: t
Kevin MtCarroll

Adjudicative Proceedings Coordinator

Enclosures
cc:  Federal Way Enforcement and Education Division, WSLCB
Lisa Red, Enforcement and Education Division Headquarters, WSLCB

PO Box 43076, 3000 Pacific Ave. 5E, Olympia WA 98504-3076, (360) 664-1602 www.lig.wa.gov




WASHINGTON STATE LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:

GOLDEN DYNASTY RENTON, INC.
d/b/a GOLDEN DYNASTY BAR &
RESTAURANT

247 PARK AVEN
RENTON, WA 98057-5718

LICENSEE
LICENSE NO. 406798

AVN NOS. 2M4015A, 2M3341A,
2M3347B, 2M3363A

LCB NO. 1.-25,014, 1.-25,015, 1.-25,016,

1.-25,017

OAH NO. 2014-LCB-0061,
2014-L.CB-0062,
2014-LCB-0063,
2014-LCB-0064

DECLARATION OF SERVICE BY
MAIL

I certify that T caused a copy of the FINAL ORDER OF THE BOARD in the above-

referenced matter to be served on all parties or their counsel of record by US Mail Postage

Prepaid via Consolidated Mail Service for applicants and licensees, by electronic mail for

WSLCB offices, and Campus Mail via Consolidated Mail Services for state offices on the date

below to:

KENNETH CHANG, OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
ATTORNEY IFOR LICENSEE MAIL STOP 40100, GCE DIVISION

LAW OFFICES OF KENNETH H CHANG JENNIFER ELIAS,

600 N 85TH ST STE 101

SEATTLE, WA 98103-3867

ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL

GOLDEN DYNASTY RENTON, INC.
D/B/A GOLDEN DYNASTY BAR &
RESTAURANT

251915 AVE S

SEATTLE, WA 98144-5022

GOLDEN DYNASTY RENTON, INC. D/B/A
GOLDEN DYNASTY BAR & RESTAURANT
247 PARK AVEN

RENTON, WA 98057-5718

f L '
DATED this 9" dayof _ FeDrwary

, 2015 at Olympia, Washington.

LAl fel

Kevin McGatroll, Adjudicative-Proceedings Coordinator




